HIGH
PERFORMANCE
BUTTERFLY
VALVES
2 Crane ChemPharma & Energy
XOMOX® HPBV Reliability and Sealing Performance
Certified for Safety

1
www.cranecpe.com 9
XOMOX® HPBV 800ISO Coding - How to Order
Size Pressure Class Type Body Disc Seat Shaft Seal Material Optional Equipment
080 10 870ISO 025 025 0 0 x
DN Code NPS Code
80 080
100 100
150 150
200 200
250 250
300 300
350 350 14“ 14“
400 400 16“ 16“
450 450 18“ 18“
500 500 20“ 20“
600 600 24“ 24“
Optional Equipment Code
Leak Control I
Disc Spacer Seals 9
Uninterrupted Seat Retainer
(Double Dead End Service) R
Extended Shaft Seal 2
Uninterrupted Seat Retainer
(Clamped) 5
Flange Connection „Groove“
acc. EN1092-1 FORM D 6D
TA-Luft 2021 / ISO
15848:2017 FE0
Various cleaning options (oil
& grease free, cleaned for
Oxygen Services, ...)
Shaft Seal
Material Code
PTFE 0
Graphite I
Disc
Material Code
1.4408 025
CF8M 035
Body
Material Code
1.4408 025
1.0619 010
WCB 018
CF8M 035
Seat
Material Code
PTFE 0
R-PTFE I
Firesafe 8
PTFE Modified A
R-PTFE Modified B
Design Max. Press. FTF Code
Wafer PN 16 R20 870ISO
Wafer PN 16 R25 810ISO
Wafer PN 40 R20 877ISO
Wafer PN 40 R25 830ISO
Pressure Code Lug PN 16 R20 872ISO
PN 10 10 Lug PN 16 R25 812ISO
PN 16 16 Lug PN 40 R20 876ISO
PN 25 25 Lug PN 40 R25 832ISO
PN 40 40 Wafer Class 150 ASME 801ISO
Class 150 150 Lug Class 150 ASME 821ISO
Optionally, the lug-design valves are available with a bolted seat retainer for double dead-end service. Larger sizes, higher pressure and temperature
ranges, and ASME dimensions are still offered under our valve type “800”. Special materials as per customer request are also provided under type “800”.
Coding - How to Order
10 Crane ChemPharma & Energy
XOMOX® HPBV 800 Coding - How to Order
Special Design
1 Leakage Drain Off
2 Extended Shaft Seal
3 Flanges to DIN ISO 5211 Actuator Mounting
4 Steam Traced Disc
5 Screwless Retainer Fixing (<DN 300)
6 Grooved Flange Faces DIN 2512* or EN 1092-1
7 With Internal Travel Stop
8 Full cryogenic max. - 196°C
9 Disc Spacer Seals
K Semi cryogenic max. - 100° C
L Longer Taper Pins
Q1 Single Quadring Seal
Q2 Double Quadring Seal
V Welded Plug
e.g.      8   10  -  10    25  -   00   -   1
Shaft Seal 0. . .9
0    PTFE
1    Graphite
2    UHMWPE (PE)
9
Seat 0. . .9
Standard Design
Series No.
Special Design
0
1
2
4
7
F
PTFE
PTFE - reinforced
UHMWPE (PE)
PEEK
PTFE XC
EPDM
PTFE mod.
PTFE - reinforced
mod.
High Temperature Cryogenic
ModifiedModified
Metal with
Graphite - insert
max. Δp 6 bar
for gases
FIRECASE
Metal
Metal with
PCTFE-insert
Metal with
PEEK-insert
Metal with
PTFE-insert
Metal mod.
3
8
9
6
5
C
D
Material Disc
25 = 1.4408
Material Body
10 = GS-C25
Type and nominal pressure rating
A
B
S Secondary seal

* DN 50-100 and DN 150: Seat retainer fixed by roll pins.
www.cranecpe.com 11
XOMOX® HPBV 800 Coding - How to Order
Material Number Standard ХомоХ-
Material Code Former / Alternative Specifications
1.4309
G-X2CrNI19-11 DIN 10213-4 067G A2           1.4306
G-X2CrNIN189
1.4409
G-X2CrNiMo10-11-2 EN 10213-4 031 A4           1.4404
G-X2CrNIMoN1810
1.4552
G-X5CrNINb10-11 EN 10213-4 028 A2
1.4400
G-X5CrNiMo 18 10 EN 10213-4 025 A4
1.4361 Casting
S-X6CrNiSi 1815 Not normed 030 A2 Argonil            FMC 131
Grade CD-4M Cu ASTM A 743 A 744, A 351 413 Duplex
Grade CN7M ASTM A 743 A 744, A 351| 178 Alloy 20
Grade CF8C ASTM A 743 A 744, A 351 036 A2
Grade CF3 ASTM A 743 A 744, A 351 037 A2
Grade CF8 ASTM A 743 A 744, A 351 040 A2
Grade CF3M ASTM A 743 A 744, A 351 038 A4
Grade CF&M ASTM A 743 A 744, A 351 035 A4
3.7031 G-712 DIN 17865 054 unalloyed
3.7022 DIN 17865 054P Titanium Casting with Pd
Grade C2 ASTM B 367 051 Titanium Casting
N-JS1049
EN GJSF-
400S-18S
EN 1563 003
Ductile Iron
GGG 40.3
0.7043
0.7659
GGGNICrNb 20 2 DIN 1694 004 Ductile Iron austenitic
1.0038
S235JRG2 EN 10025 059 Unalloyed rolled-and forged Steel
RS137-2
1.0425
P265GH EN 10028-1 405 Unalloved rolled-and torged Steel
HIl
1.0566
P355NL1 EN 10028T3 136 Unalloyed rolled-and forged Steel
TStE355
1.0619 + QT
GP240GH + QT EN 10213-1/2AD W5 010
High Temp. Cast Steel
1.0619.05
GS-C 25 V
WCB ASTM A216 018 High Temp. Cast Steel
1.1138.05 SEW 685 199 Low Temp. Cast Steel
GS-21Mn5V
2.4365.01
G-NICu30Nb DIN 17730 145 Monel Casting
2.4170.01
G-Ni 95 DIN 17730 042 Nickel Casting
Grade CW-2M ASTM A 494 021 Casting C4
Grade N-7M2 ASTM A 494 0145 Casting B2
Grade CZ-100 ASTM A 494 050 Nickel Casting
Grade M-35-1 ASTM A 494 046 Monel Casting
2.0975 EN 1982 408/193 Alu-Bronze AB2
G-CuAI10Ni
CPE-XOMOX-HPBV-BU-EN-A4-2026_01_01
Crane Company, and its subsidiaries cannot accept responsibility for possible errors in catalogues, brochures, other printed materials, and website information. Crane
Company reserves the right to alter its products without notice, including products already on order provided that such alteration can be made without changes
being necessary in specifications already agreed. All trademarks in this material are the property of the Crane Company or its subsidiaries. The Crane and Crane brands
logotype (ALOYCO®, BAUM®, CENTER LINE®, CRANE®, CRYOWORKS®, DEPA®& ELRO®, DOPAK®, DUO-CHEK®, FLOWSEAL®, GYROLOK®, GO REGULATOR®, HOKE®, JENKINS®,
KROMBACH®, NOZ-CHEK®, PACIFIC®, RESISTOFLEX®, XOMOX®, SAUNDERS®, STOCKHAM®, TECHNIFAB®, TEXAS SAMPLING®, WESTLOCK CONTROLS®, WTA®, and XOMOX®)
are registered trademarks of Crane Company. All rights reserved.
CRANE CHEMPHARMA & ENERGY
Xomox International GmbH & Co.OHG
Von-Behring-Straße 15